





EC-DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

The manufacturer, established in the European Community:

ANSELL HEALTHCARE EUROPE INTERNATIONALE LAAN 55 B - 1070 BRUSSELS

and his authorised representative:

Freudenberg Home and Cleaning Solutions GmbH Im Technologiepark 19 D-69469 Weinheim

declare that the PPE described hereafter :

Vileda "Dermo Plus"

"PPE of Simple Design" which is intended to protect against Minimal Hazards only.

is in conformity with the provisions of Council Directive 89/686/EEC and with the performance requirements of EN 420:2003.

Freudenberg Home and Cleaning Solutions GmbH Höhnerweg 2-4, Bau 149 69469 Weinheim

Dr. Joaquin Barrera *Technical Services Manager* Freudenberg Home and Cleaning Solutions GmbH

June 30, 2015

Freudenberg Home and Cleaning Soltions GmbH Höhnerweg 2-4 D - 69465 Weinheim Phone.: +49 6201 80-6434

Telefax +49 6201 88-4339